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FINANCIAL TIMES EMBA 2023 The top 10 Executive MBA programs

Three-year average rank

Rank in 2023
Rank in 2022
Rank in 2021

1 1 2 1
2 2 2 2
3 5 6 5
4 6 5 5
5 15 12 1
6 12 14 1
7 4 1 4
8 12 13 1
9 19 18 15
10= | 10 7 9
10= | 14 16 13

Source: Financial Times

School name

Kellogg/HKUST Business School
Ceibs

ESCP Business School

Trium: HEC Paris/LSE/NYU: Stern
University of Oxford: Said

IE Business School

HEC Paris

Fudan University School of Management
London Business School

lese Business School

Yale School of Management

Prof. TAM Kar Yan
Dean of HKUST Business School

Financial Times

Location

Hong Kong
China/Switzerland/Ghana
France/Germany/UK/Italy/Spain/Poland
France/US/UK

UK

Spain

France/Qatar

China

UK/UAE

Spain/US/Germany/Brazil

uUs

Program name

Kellogg-HKUST EMBA
Ceibs Global EMBA

EMBA

Trium Global EMBA

Oxford EMBA

Global EMBA

HEC Paris International EMBA
Fudan EMBA

EMBA

Global EMBA

Yale MBA for Executives

Prof. Francesca CORNELLI
Dean of Kellogg School of Management




Remarks: Weighting in Brackets

Research/ESG/Carbon footprint

School Diversity

Career Progress
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33
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39
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67

35

12

78

39
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100
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78
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73

83
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69

73

66

87

97
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70

33

39
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35

31

24

19
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42
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27

50

32

38
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35
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73

75

74

76

79

72
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73
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15

17

11

6

1

53

19

74

57

34

20

38

53
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88

33

89

88

101

60

90

51

72

82

74

56

71

652,326

529,822

324,261

394,123

333,676

313,746

323,515

483,878

292,595

306,384

291,124
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Hong Kong
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