12-time World No. 1 EMBA

Financial Times 2023



EXECUTIVE MBA GLOBAL NETWORK

FINANCIAL TIMES EMBA 2023 The top 10 Executive MBA programs

Rank in 2023	R ank in 2022	Rank in 2021	Three-year average rank	Wellogg/HKUST Business School	The state of the s	Program name
2	2	2	2	Ceibs	China/Switzerland/Ghana	Ceibs Global EMBA
3	5	6	5	ESCP Business School	France/Germany/UK/Italy/Spain/Poland	ЕМВА
4	6	5	5	Trium: HEC Paris/LSE/NYU: Stern	France/US/UK	Trium Global EMBA
5	15	12	11	University of Oxford: Saïd	UK	Oxford EMBA
6	12	14	11	IE Business School	Spain	Global EMBA
7	4	1	4	HEC Paris	France/Qatar	HEC Paris International EMBA
8	12	13	11	Fudan University School of Management	China	Fudan EMBA
9	19	18	15	London Business School	UK/UAE	ЕМВА
10=	10	7	9	lese Business School	Spain/US/Germany/Brazil	Global EMBA
10=	14	16	13	Yale School of Management	US	Yale MBA for Executives

Source: Financial Times

Our partnership with Kellogg continues to stand the test of time offering top-notch executive education that responds to the evolving needs of our society. KH EMBA's long-lasting triumphs are exemplified by the global influence of its diverse and international network, and its commitment to creating a meaningful impact in both local and global communities.

Prof. TAM Kar Yan

Dean of HKUST Business School

66 KH EMBA represents a distinctive 26-year partnership that brings together outstanding faculty from the best business schools in the world to deliver an unparalleled global business education, and I am so pleased to see its continued recognition as the top global EMBA program by the Financial Times. Thanks to our wonderful partnership with HKUST and Dean Tam, we will continue to strengthen what Kellogg and HKUST excel at: providing students with the skills necessary to lead, collaborate and drive impact in today's complex and rapidly evolving global business landscape.

Prof. Francesca CORNELLI

Dean of Kellogg School of Management

66 The top-ranked programme is run by Kellogg and the Hong Kong University of Science and Technology Business School. It scored highest for salaries reported by alumni three years after completing their degree, at \$652,326 following adjustment for international purchasing power parity......The ranking gives the highest weights to alumni salary and salary increase, but also includes relative performance on a range of other factors. These include: gender and international diversity of students and faculty; academic research; and carbon emissions in the schools' operations.

Financial Times

Remarks: Weighting in Brackets

	Career	Progress	5		School Diversity							Research/ESG/Carbon footprint			
Salary today US\$ (16%)	Salary increase (17%)	Career progress rank (6%)	Work experience rank (5%)	Aims achieved (6%)	Female faculty (5%)	Female students (5%)	Women on board (1%)	International faculty (5%)	International students (6%)	International board (1%)	International course experience rank (5%)	Faculty with doctorates (5%)	FT research rank (10%)	Environmental, social and governance (ESG) rank (3%)	Carbon footprint rank (4%)
652,326	89	57	6	73	26	19	41	73	65	86	17	99	14	42	66
529,822	88	6	15	75	34	50	50	83	68	100	67	100	33	47	33
324,261	101	4	17	74	42	35	70	91	92	95	1	100	64	2	14
394,123	60	34	1	76	35	25	33	63	88	56	2	93	25	38	33
333,676	90	20	11	79	27	35	39	69	84	73	35	100	29	19	33
313,746	51	38	3	72	50	37	50	73	93	100	12	100	42	1	2
323,515	72	9	16	75	32	27	41	66	78	94	5	98	31	18	33
483,878	82	53	53	73	38	37	6	6	1	71	78	99	53	61	66
292,595	74	11	19	73	30	30	35	87	88	94	39	99	7	27	42
306,384	56	88	9	75	35	33	31	97	98	97	3	100	39	3	5
291,124	71	33	74	76	30	50	24	45	28	46	11	100	6	13	33





Kellogg-HKUST Executive MBA Program



Room 3053, 3/F, Lee Shau Kee Business Building
The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology
Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel : (852) 2358 4180 Email : emba@ust.hk Website : http://emba.ust.hk



